

## Series 3

Item No.	Part Number	Description
6*	102041	Bottom burn plate, non-ash
7	102944	Mixing grate
8	102043	Side burn plate
9	102938	Inner back plate
10	103029	Air Deflector
12	102942	Bypass damper
13	127203	Damper hinge
14	100038	Gasket, top plate (5'6") 3/8LD
15	102943	Bracket, damper mechanism
16	127187	Damper mechanism
17	9904	Hexbolt, 6x20mm
18	9905	Hexbolt, 6x25mm
19	125960	Hinge pin, door
23	126228	Latch, door
25	126164	Spring, door handle
26	117059	Spring pin, door handle
27	126140	Glass
28	126011	Glass clip
29	9963	Screw, glass clip, 6x8mm
30	200025	Gasket, door (4'8") 1/4 HD
31	200026	Gasket, glass (3'6") 3/16 HD
32	200026	Gasket, inner back (3'4")
33	9944	Screw, flat head 6x30mm
39	117588	Washer, door hinge
40	126229	Spacer, door handle
41	124853	Insulating washer, door
42	9984	Bolt, 6x35mm cheese head
43	9941	Bolt, 6x12mm flat head
44	9903	Hex bolt, 6x16mm
45	120004	Brass washer
46*	151697	Bottom heat shield, non-ash
50	126321	Hinge pin, damper
51	127189	Damper rod
52	126108	U-bracket, damper
55	200028	Gasket, outlet 1/2 (3') 1/8 SA
56	200026	Gasket, outlet to back (3')
57	117517	Brass cap nut
58	117720	Set screw, 6x10mm
60	126421	Catalyst
61	127194	Catalyst insulation
62	200028	Gasket, air manifold (1.5')
64	126110	Pin, damper u-bracket
65	170427	Cotter pin, damper rod
66	100038	Gasket, damper (2') 3/8 LD
67	99065	Hexbolt, 6x35mm
73	200027	Gasket, cat cover (3') 3/16
74	103031	Back burn plate
75	100038	Gasket, back burn (1.5')
76	102963	Top baffle
77	127260	Lattice, air mixing
78	102459	Log retainer

### Ash pan version

85	103244	Bottom burn plate
87	9941	Screw, 6x12mm flat head
88	128213	Gasket, ash box
89	9930	Nut, 6mm
90	128210	Ash box
91	103248	Hinge
92	128211	Ash drawer
93	126321	Hinge pin, ash door
94	110052	Screw, plate steel
96	126436	Latch
97	200025	Gasket, ash door (3')
99	125769	Spring, ash door latch
100	127213	Handle, ash door
101	117720	Set screw, 6x10mm
102	128345	Stove tool

Item No.	Enameled Parts					Description
	Painted	Blue/Black	Ivory	Indigo	Green	
1*	102964	102027	102244	103131	N/A	Base plate, non-ashpan
2	102953	102954	102955	103130	10245832	Front panel
3	102966	102937	102946	102945	10294532	Back panel
4	102967	102033	102246	103128	10203232	Side panel
5	102968	102976	102977	102978	10296832	Top panel
11	102532	126277	126277	126277	126277	Draft slider
22	102521	126243	126243	126243	126243	Door handle
24	117587	117548	117548	117548	117548	Washer, door handle
34*	152839	152840	152840	152840	N/A	Stove tool, non-ashpan
35	102974	101966	102251	101953	10192532	Leg
36	102975	102039	102250	103124	10203832	Ashlip
38	126244	126244	126230	126244	126244	Wooden knob door
53	103013	103015	103014	102947	10294732	Smoke outlet, outer half
54	102949	102940	102950	102948	10294932	Smoke outlet, inner half
59	102999	103001	103000	102951	10295132	Catalyst cover
63	126948	127213	127213	127213	127213	Damper handle
80	102983	102535	102533	103129	10245632	Door
86	103261	103243	103260	N/A	10324332	Base plate, ash version
95	128347	128347	128208	N/A	128347	Bottom heat sheild, ash
98	103259	103247	103258	N/A	10324732	Ash door

**\* These parts apply to the non-ashpan version only**